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Your Name: Jennifer Bonjean 
Address: 303 Van Brunt Street, 1st Floor 
City, State, Zip: Brooklyn, NY 11231 
Telephone: 718-875-1850 
Email Address: jennifer@bonjeanlaw.com 
 
 
 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 
 
 

INDICATE CAPTION (use of et. al. is permitted): 
William Cosby, Jr.,  
Appellant 
 
vs.  
 
Angela Leslie,  
Respondent 
 
  
 
 

 
 
 
 
Docket No. 89650 

 
 

Streamlined Request for Extension of Time to File Brief  
 
Name of each party requesting the extension: William Cosby, Jr. 
 
For which brief are you requesting the extension: 

 Opening Brief   Opening Brief on cross-appeal 
 Answering Brief   Combined opening brief/answering brief on cross-appeal 
 Reply Brief      Combined answering brief/reply brief on appeal 

     Reply Brief on cross-appeal 
 
What is your current due date?  3/3/2025  
 
What is your requested due date?_4/2/2025 

Electronically Filed
Feb 18 2025 12:34 PM
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court
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Signature:  /s/ Jennifer Bonjean    Date: 2/18/2025 
 
 
 
 
Instructions: 

• Use this form only to request more time to file a brief under NRAP 31(b)(2).  
Please refer to NRAP 31(b)(2)(A) to verify you are eligible for a streamlined 
extension of time. If you are not eligible for a streamlined extension of time, 
you may file a motion for an extension of time under NRAP 31(b)(3).  

• You may request a new due date of up to 30 days from your current due 
date. NRAP 31(b)(2)(A). 

• Use this form for your first request for an extension of time to file each 
brief.  Any additional extensions of time to file a brief or any request for 
more than 30 days must be sought by motion under NRAP 31(b)(3).  

• This request must be filed on or before the brief’s due date.  NRAP 
31(b)(2)(A).  

 



PROOF OF SERVICE 

I, Gabriella Orozco, an attorney, certify that on February 18, 2025, I served the foregoing 
Streamlined Request for Extension of Time to File Brief on the following individuals, 
counsel for Respondent, via electronic mail:  

Alice A. Bohn (abohn@mersonlaw.com) 
Jordan K. Merson (jmerson@mersonlaw.com) 
Jordan K. Rutsky (jrutsky@mersonlaw.com) 
Manraj Singh Sekhon (msekhon@mersonlaw.com) 
Nathan Werksman (nwerksman@mersonlaw.com 
Merson Law, PLLC 
950 Third Ave. Floor 18 
New York, NY 10022 
212-603-9100
Fax: 347-441-4171 

Brian Joseph Panish bpanish@psbr.law 
Rahul Ravipudi (ravipudi@psblaw.com 
Robert Glassman glassman@psblaw.com 
Panish Shea Boyle Ravipudi LLP 
11111 Santa Monica Bl. 
Ste 700 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 
310-477-1700
Fax: 310-477-1699 

Julia L. Armendariz 
McDonald Carano LLP 
2300 W. Sahara Avenue 
Suite 1200 
Las Vegas, NV 89102 
702-873-4100
Email: jarmendariz@psbr.law 


